
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
Planning Department 
Alan Varela, Director 
 
 
       

    Mayor Timothy M. Keller 

   Page 1 of 1 

PO Box 1293 

Albuquerque 

NM 87103 

www.cabq.gov 

December 13, 2022 
 
Becca Snyder, RA 
Barbara Felix Architecture + Design 
511 Agua Fria St.  
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
 
Re: Blake’s Lotaburger #27 Drive-Thru 
 2301 Carlisle Blvd. NE 
 Traffic Circulation Layout 
 Architect’s Stamp 12-13-2022 (H16-D106) 
 
Dear Mr. Duran, 
 
The TCL re-submittal received 12-13-2022 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of the 
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.  Please keep the 
original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation. 
 
When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is 
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification.  Redline any minor 
changes and adjustments that were made in the field.  A NM registered architect or engineer must 
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in 
“substantial compliance” with the TCL.  Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed 
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and 
evaluation by Transportation. 
 
Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building 
Safety to issue Final C.O.  To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at 
924-3690. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Ernest Armijo, P.E. 
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept. 
Development Review Services 
 
 
C: CO Clerk, File 
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SITE DATA / INFORMATION

GENERAL NOTES:

A. REFER TO SHEET G-001 FOR GENERAL NOTES, BUILDING CODE
REFERENCES, BUILDING DATA AND ABBREVIATIONS.

B. REFER TO TITLE SHEET AS -101 SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

C. BICYCLE SPACE TO BE SIZED AND CONSTRUCTED AS PER REQUIRED
BY THE DPM

1" = 20'-0"1 SITE PLAN - TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT AS-104

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT

SITE PLAN-

21009

27 SITE

SS

BJF

BIDDING

1 03/11/2022 ASI-01

2 4/5/2022 ASI-02 PERMIT

3 6/17/2022 TCL SUBMISSION

4 11/28/2022 CITY COMMENTS

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
(CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, I.D.O. PART 14-16-5, SECTION 5-5)

SPACES REQUIRED:

(RESTAURANT) 8 SPACES PER 1,000 SF
ACCESSORY USE (OUTDOOR DINING) 5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

• RESTAURANT (GROSS FLOOR AREA) 2,514 SF = 20 REQUIRED
• OUTDOOR DINING 975 SF = 4 REQUIRED
• TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 24
• TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 1
• BICYCLE PARKING SPACES = 10% OF REQUIRED OFF-STREET
PARKING OR 3 SPACES (WHICHEVER IS GREATER) = 3
• ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 2 (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 29
TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 1
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED = 3
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 2 (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE

SPACES PROVIDED:

QUEUING REQUIREMENTS
(CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, I.D.O. PART 14-16-5 SECTION 5-I)

TABLE 5-5-8, RESTAURANT
· REQUIRED: 12
· PROVIDED: 14

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:

· ADDITION OF DRIVE THRU TO EXISTING ESTABLISHMENT

SIZE OF DEVELOPMENT:

· EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 2479 SF
· ADDITION AREA: 35 SF
· TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 2514 SF

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TRACT A-1-B BLOCKS 24 & 26

TIMOTEO CHAVEZ ADDITION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

BERNALILLO COUNTY

NEW MEXICO

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

1. PROJECT MODIFIES THE EXISTING RESTAURANT BUILDING AND
SITE BY AUGMENTING THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WITH A 35 SF
ADDITION AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE SITE AND PARKING LOT
TO ACCOMMODATE DRIVE-THRU SERVICE.

2. THE EXISTING PATIO DINING AREA WILL BE REDUCED IN SIZE AND
A NEW DRIVE WAY WILL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE SOUTH
SIDE OF BUILDING CONNECTING THE EAST AND WAS PARKING
LOTS.

3. THE EXISTING PARKING LOTS WILL BE RECONFIGURED TO
PROVIDE A DRIVE-THRU LANE, (24) 10'0" X" 20'-0" PARKING
SPACES AND TO ADD MOTORCYCLE AND BIKE PARKING.

4. THE EXISTING LANDSCAPE WILL BE REFRESHED WITH NEW
PLANTINGS.

5. NO ANTICIPATED IMPACT ON ADJACENT SITES
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All concepts, designs and plans directly or

indirectly encompassed by this document
are hereby copyrighted, and are for use on

and in connection with the project specified

in this document.  None of such concepts,
designs or plans shall be used by or

disclosed to any person, firm or corporation
without the prior written permission of

Barbara Felix Architecture + Design, LLC.
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